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1 Team Sofrev ASP GIAUQUE Philippe MOULLIN TRAFFORT Morgan Ferrari 458 Italia CHA 1 13 27.570 232.75 31.074 23.195 1:21.839 10 - - 166.85 1:21.694
2 Plachutta Racing Team PLACHUTTA Mario JÄGER Thomas Mercedes SLS AMG CHA 2 15 27.799 256.53 30.865 23.221 1:21.885 11 0.046 0.046 166.76 1:21.547
3 Sébastien Loeb Racing HASSID Henry PARISY Mike Audi R8 LMS Ultra CHA 3 15 27.800 246.57 30.651 23.541 1:21.992 8 0.153 0.107 166.54 1:21.597
4 IMSA Performance Matmut NARAC Raymond ARMINDO Nicolas Porsche 911 GT3 R CHA 4 17 28.119 250.58 30.456 23.488 1:22.063 11 0.224 0.071 166.39 1:21.636
5 Team Duqueine BARDE Ange GROTZ Olivier Ferrari 458 Italia COU 1 17 27.631 256.53 31.004 23.576 1:22.211 13 0.372 0.148 166.09 1:21.883
6 GSE by DKR Engineering DEGREMONT Claude CAZENAVE Laurent McLaren MP4/12 C CHA 5 11 28.175 252.33 30.777 23.395 1:22.347 10 0.508 0.136 165.82 1:21.913
7 Sofrev ASP BARTHEZ Fabien DEMOUSTIER Grégoire Ferrari 458 Italia CHA 6 16 27.612 243.24 31.150 23.607 1:22.369 12 0.530 0.022 165.78 1:22.310
8 Team Sofrev ASP DEBARD Eric PANIS Olivier Ferrari 458 Italia CHA 7 14 28.073 249.42 30.876 23.637 1:22.586 3 0.747 0.217 165.34 1:22.120
9 Team Duqueine COLANCON Philippe DUQUEINE Gilles Ferrari 458 Italia COU 2 17 27.702 236.32 31.006 23.941 1:22.649 14 0.810 0.063 165.21 1:22.460

10 Team Sofrev ASP BEAUBELIQUE Jean-Luc BADEY Ludovic Ferrari 458 Italia CHA 8 17 27.796 259.61 30.938 23.944 1:22.678 17 0.839 0.029 165.16 1:21.912
11 TDS Racing CLEMENT Eric PLA Olivier BMW Z4 CHA 9 18 28.122 251.16 30.828 23.776 1:22.726 12 0.887 0.048 165.06 1:22.399
12 Sport Garage CAYROLLE Eric SANTAMATO Arno Ferrari 458 Italia CHA 10 15 27.813 241.61 31.448 23.549 1:22.810 10 0.971 0.084 164.89 1:22.283
13 Team Speed Car METAIRIE Nicolas ABRIL Vincent Audi R8 LMS Ultra CHA 11 17 28.268 250 30.808 23.763 1:22.839 10 1.000 0.029 164.84 1:22.775
14 Saintéloc Racing HALLYDAY David GUILVERT Grégory Audi R8 LMS Ultra CHA 12 14 28.109 243.79 31.170 23.701 1:22.980 11 1.141 0.141 164.56 1:22.750
15 Sport Garage VANNELET Gilles GUIBBERT Enzo Ferrari 458 Italia CHA 13 14 27.856 249.42 31.153 23.988 1:22.997 11 1.158 0.017 164.52 1:22.851
16 Classic & Modern Racing HIRSCHI Pierre NICOLLE Thomas BMW Z4 COU 3 18 28.096 249.42 31.121 24.064 1:23.281 18 1.442 0.284 163.96 1:22.980
17 Team Martinet by Almeras RIED Christian VAXIVIERE Matthieu Porsche 911 GT3 R CHA 14 10 28.383 244.89 31.204 23.875 1:23.462 7 1.623 0.181 163.61 1:22.980
18 Sébastien Loeb Racing BERVILLE Roland BELTOISE Anthony Audi R8 LMS Ultra CHA 15 16 28.208 247.13 31.747 23.594 1:23.549 14 1.710 0.087 163.43 1:23.549
19 GSE by DKR Engineering SAMON Tony CATSBURG Nicky BMW Z4 CHA 16 15 28.239 251.16 31.527 23.786 1:23.552 11 1.713 0.003 163.43 1:23.503
20 Team Duqueine POLICE Jean-Claude AYARI Soheil Ferrari 458 Italia CHA 17 17 28.082 252.92 31.519 24.023 1:23.624 12 1.785 0.072 163.29 1:23.340
21 Saintéloc Racing LALLEMENT Gilles SANCINENA Pierre Audi R8 LMS Ultra CHA 18 15 28.284 248.84 31.759 23.779 1:23.822 11 1.983 0.198 162.9 1:23.655
22 Team Martinet by Almeras MEZARD Cédric ARROBIO Philippe Porsche 911 GT3 R COU 4 15 28.592 243.79 31.979 24.214 1:24.785 8 2.946 0.963 161.05 1:24.598
23 Team Tech Auto by Exclusi… GOUJAT Julien PETIT Florent Audi R8 LMS COU 5 19 28.892 242.69 32.634 24.370 1:25.896 19 4.057 1.111 158.97 1:25.483
24 GM Sport PHILIPPON Christian LABESCAT Franck Chrysler Viper GTS-R COU 6 14 29.390 250 32.627 24.532 1:26.549 5 4.710 0.653 157.77 1:26.414
25 Saintéloc Racing BUFFIN Jean-Paul SANDSTROM Edward Audi R8 LMS Ultra CHA 19 16 28.842 250 33.225 24.561 1:26.628 13 4.789 0.079 157.63 1:26.547
26 Solution F POURQUIE Stéphane BELLOC Jean-Philippe BMW Supersport HC 1 8 29.401 263.41 32.938 24.869 1:27.208 5 5.369 0.580 156.58 1:27.134
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